

## Internet connected sensing solutions.

Providing innovative IoT products for industrial environments.

## **Sensoteq Ltd**

Unit 23 Ormeau Business Park Belfast, Co. Antrim BT7 2JA, United Kingdom

## **Declaration of Conflict Materials Compliance Statement**

As a responsible company, Sensoteq Ltd supports the goal of the Dodd-Frank Act of preventing armed groups in the Democratic Republic of the Congo and adjoining countries from benefitting from the sourcing of Conflict Materials from that region.

As a manufacturer who uses branded and private label components manufactured by companies located around the world, Sensoteq Ltd is invariably many levels away from the beginning of the supply chain for the products it distributes.

Sensoteq Ltd does not knowingly directly purchase any raw Conflict Materials from any source or use any components containing Conflict Materials in its products.

Signed by (printed name):

Ha Wall

Alan McCall

CTO, Sensoteq Ltd

Date: 8th February 2023